
RACE  1	 6:10 PM	 ($21000)	 Chateaubriant	 --   1950m
1	 9	 Kenosha (usa)	 58	 [	 4]	 L Roussel -2.5	 13.3%	 E D Monfort	 13.4%
2	 00930	 Chayton Gift (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 9.7%	 Mlle S Delaroche	 5.8%
3	 0	 Eden (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 L Nomis -2.5	 7.5%	 R Doleuze	 9.9%
4	 0	 Pennywell (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 A Bernard	 5.4%	 S Morineau	 1.8%
5	 000	 Catch A Star (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 L Rousseau -2.5	 6.7%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
6	 02	 Flores (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 F V Skar -1.5	 9.3%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.3%
7	 339	 Helles (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 10.1%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
8	 4	 Philaminte (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Belmont -2.5	 4.7%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
9	 364	 Marfisa (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 9.1%	 N Clement	 14.0%
10	 34	 Our Town (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.6%	 J C Rouget	 26.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHATEAUBRIANT 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 9	 Marfisa (ire)
	 6	 Flores (fr)
	 10	 Our Town (fr)
	 8	 Philaminte (fr)

Race Preview: Marfisa (ire) This looks a suitable race. Flores (fr) Among the chances. Our Town 
(fr) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Philaminte (fr) Should improve and strip fitter.

RACE  2	 6:40 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   2000m
1	 	 Colombier	 58	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
2	 	 Saghany (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 13.4%	 M Delzangles	 11.2%
3	 	 Zarir (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
4	 	 Brevands	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.4%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
5	 	 Morphewan (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 R Le Gal	 7.6%
6	 	 Wida (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 7.2%	 P Decouz	 12.9%
7	 	 Got Land (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 13.7%	 E D Monfort	 13.4%
8	 	 Air Kiss (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 P Decouz	 12.9%
9	 	 Lhommaize (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 S Cerulis	 8.5%
10	 	 Kazamir (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 M Rulec	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Zarir (ire)
	 2	 Saghany (fr)
	 1	 Colombier
	 7	 Got Land (fr)

Race Preview: Zarir (ire) Unraced colt by Frankel (uk) out of Zarshana (ire). Saghany (fr) Gelding by 
Harzand (ire) from Saghaniya (fr). Colombier Unraced colt by Kingman (uk) out of Ventoux (uk). Got 
Land (fr) Unraced colt by Shalaa (ire) out of Sarvana (fr).

RACE  3	 6:55 PM	 ($21000)	 Chateaubriant	 --   1950m
1	 2	 Broadfield	 58	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 7.3%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
2	 5	 Saint Etienne	 58	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 5.4%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
3	 0	 My Harley (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 5.8%	 B Audouin	 17.5%
4	 4	 Prince Of Dawn (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 10.1%	 P De Chevigny	 18.7%
5	 7	 Khodinov (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 L Nomis -2.5	 7.5%	 R Doleuze	 9.9%
6	 3242	 Roi Mercure (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.6%	 J C Rouget	 26.1%
7	 432	 Nove Su Nove (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 10.2%	 G Bietolini	 10.4%
8	 33	 Belafonte (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 9.1%	 N Clement	 14.0%
9	 	 Dschingis Storm (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 M Delalande	 9.6%	 F R Monfort	 7.9%
10	 	 Quetzal (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.0%	 C Lotoux	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHATEAUBRIANT 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 1	 Broadfield
	 8	 Belafonte (fr)
	 6	 Roi Mercure (fr)
	 7	 Nove Su Nove (fr)

Race Preview: Broadfield Track specialist who will run well. Belafonte (fr) Has shown promise in 2 
starts. Roi Mercure (fr) Big chance to score here. Nove Su Nove (fr) Among the chances.

RACE  4	 7:25 PM	 ($25000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 507523	 Rosel (ger)	 59	 [	 5]	 G Angius -2.5	 0.0%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
2	 7891	 Varenna (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Bentahar -1.5	 12.9%	 J Phelippon	 14.2%
3	 64575	 Baila Conmigo (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M Juteau -3.5	 0.0%	 M Boutin	 10.6%
4	 570	 Zabir (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 L Carboni -2.5	 14.6%	 A G Botti	 12.7%
5	 589	 Rue De La Mer (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M Germain -2.5	12.6%	 F Vermeulen	 12.8%
6	 605	 Nujiks (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 7.1%	 G Alimpinisis	 6.6%
7	 300	 Qwenkaly (fr)	 57.5	 [	12]	 A Vilchien -1.5	 7.1%	 F R Monfort	 7.9%
8	 56568	 Sweet Devildarling (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 C Laude -3.5	 0.0%	 M Boutin	 10.6%
9	 254788	 Whatever It Costs (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 G Meury -1.5	 1.2%	 R Le Gal	 7.6%
10	 496652	 Holly Colour (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Berge -1.5	 10.8%	 S Dehez	 6.3%
11	 476495	 Spirit Cutter (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 G Gungui -2.5	 0.0%	 C Boutin	 3.5%
12	 485008	 Mon Sioux	 53.5	 [	 4]	 A Mosse -1.5	 8.8%	 L Pontoir	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 10	Holly Colour (fr)
	 4	 Zabir (fr)
	 1	 Rosel (ger)
	 2	 Varenna (fr)

10	Holly Colour (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Holly Colour (fr) Big chance to score here. Zabir (fr) Has the apprentice jockey 
claims. Rosel (ger) Has placed 8 times from 13 runs. Varenna (fr) Last start winner who retains form, 
will be handy here.

RACE  5	 7:40 PM	 ($20000)	 Chateaubriant	 --   1950m
1	 070274	 Ker Welen (fr)	 61	 [	 4]	 M Marquette -1.5	 2.2%	 N Leenders	 7.0%
2	 501614	 Yellowblue (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 F V Skar -1.5	 9.3%	 M Rulec	 13.3%
3	 433118	 Lib Dubawi (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 A Le Lay -1.5	 11.8%	 B Audouin	 17.5%
4	 522872	 Letty’s Marvel (fr)	 58.5	 [	15]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.0%	 S Cerulis	 8.5%
5	 441390	 Just A Perfect Day (ire)	 58.5	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 9.7%	 C Lotoux	 9.4%
6	 816465	 Vesinaba (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 L Roussel -1	 13.3%	 E D Monfort	 13.4%
7	 223421	 Sim Card (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Delalande	 9.6%	 F R Monfort	 7.9%
8	 431700	 Alone (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 J Moisan	 18.8%	 P&j Brandt	 11.7%
9	 195537	 Vino Bello (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 10.1%	 C Lotoux	 9.4%
10	 031700	 Maranado (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 10.1%	 C Lotoux	 9.4%
11	 633060	 Ithaque (fr)	 57.5	 [	14]	 H Journiac	 7.3%	 C Lotoux	 9.4%
12	 410056	 Bafana Linngari (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 J Guillochon	 8.6%	 F Monnier	 9.2%
13	 729310	 Baby George (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 5.8%	 J Jouin	 2.3%
14	 722980	 Romanello (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 C Poirier -1.5	 0.0%	 A Fouassier	 11.9%
15	 451400	 Akhatiyi (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 L Rousseau -1	 6.7%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
16	 177005	 Chubasco (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 M Justum	 4.5%	 C Lotoux	 9.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CHATEAUBRIANT 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 7	 Sim Card (fr)
	 16	 Chubasco (fr)
	 1	 Ker Welen (fr)
	 8	 Alone (fr)

8	 Alone (fr)	 67%
7	 Sim Card (fr)	 67%
1	 Ker Welen (fr)	 50%
10	Maranado (fr)	 22%

Race Preview: Sim Card (fr) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Chubasco (fr) 
Expect to improve here. Ker Welen (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Alone (fr) 
Chances will improve on a wet track.

RACE  6	 8:00 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   2000m
1	 	 Marindja (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 S Chuette -2.5	 6.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.2%
2	 	 Visilanda (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 13.4%	 M Delzangles	 11.2%
3	 	 Lady’s Slipper (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.4%	 H F Devin	 12.4%
4	 	 Zeeyara (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
5	 	 Caelestis	 57	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 16.6%	 P Bary	 14.7%
6	 	 Jalapao (ire)	 57	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 17.3%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
7	 	 Tisseuse De Reves	 57	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
8	 	 Yorokobi (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 P Decouz	 12.9%
9	 	 The Planets (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
10	 	 Balakovna (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 L Gadbin	 10.3%
11	 	 Kalbarri (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 4.8%	 Mme A Karkosa	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Visilanda (fr)
	 5	 Caelestis
	 9	 The Planets (ire)
	 1	 Marindja (fr)

Race Preview: Visilanda (fr) Unraced filly by Intello (ger) out of Visinova (fr). Caelestis Unraced filly 
by Dubawi (ire) out of Waldlerche (uk). The Planets (ire) Unraced filly by Sea The Stars (ire) out of 
Second Happiness (usa). Marindja (fr) Unraced filly by Zarak out of Mandesha (fr).
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RACE  7	 8:17 PM	 ($16000)	 Chateaubriant	 --   1950m
1	 025950	 Marastar (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.0%	 C Lotoux	 9.4%
2	 392430	 First Drem (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 T Blanchouin -2.5	12.0%	 J Boisnard	 15.1%
3	 124698	 What A Fair Foot (ire)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 10.1%	 J F Lelievre	 8.3%
4	 001060	 Putumayo (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 4.9%	 B Legros	 5.9%
5	 271578	 Senepark	 58	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 10.2%	 B Legros	 5.9%
6	 562036	 Vertismann (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 M Justum	 4.5%	 T Poche	 5.8%
7	 068000	 Hygrove Bec (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 Non Partant	 --%	 B Legros	 5.9%
8	 08	 Sea Sands (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 Y Rousset	 3.4%	 G Juillet	 6.2%
9	 009404	 Philosophy (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 5.8%	 J L Mace	 0.0%
10	 80090	 Side To Side (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 L Lebeurrier -2.5	 0.0%	 T Viel	 5.6%
11	 240670	 Red Duma	 54.5	 [	 4]	 M Marquette -1.5	 2.2%	 T Mercier	 8.0%
12	 659100	 Lloyd (ire)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 L Oger -1.5	 18.2%	 B Legros	 5.9%
13	 370009	 Gormlaith	 53	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 9.7%	 A Tatard	 13.6%
14	 975340	 Sashemy (fr)	 52.5	 [	 3]	 L Rousseau	 6.7%	 F Monnier	 9.2%
15	 000672	 Miengo (fr)	 51	 [	14]	 C Poirier -1.5	 0.0%	 B Levesque	 --%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHATEAUBRIANT 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 6	 Vertismann (fr)
	 9	 Philosophy (fr)
	 2	 First Drem (fr)
	 11	 Red Duma

3	 What A Fair Foot	 100%
15	Miengo (fr)	 50%
5	 Senepark	 40%
1	 Marastar (fr)	 33%
13	Gormlaith	 17%

Race Preview: Vertismann (fr) Expect to improve here. Philosophy (fr) Genuine chance on the 
back of the last effort. First Drem (fr) Capable of bouncing back so is not to be written off. Red Duma 
Has the apprentice jockey claims.

RACE  8	 8:35 PM	 ($16000)	 Chantilly	 --   1800m
1	 220921	 Youm In Love (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 13.4%	 F X Belvisi	 4.3%
2	 551000	 Soho Vicky (ire)	 59.5	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 R Le Gal	 7.6%
3	 809600	 Jaayiz (ire)	 59.5	 [	13]	 B Marie	 7.6%	 Mme N Sauvage	 16.7%
4	 073705	 Fazzano (fr)	 59.5	 [	14]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 Mrs G Rarick	 5.8%
5	 054707	 Trimlight (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 16.6%	 A Fouassier	 11.9%
6	 608074	 Illustre Bere (fr)	 59.5	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 17.3%	 E&g Leenders	 2.5%
7	 709054	 Frenchy (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.3%
8	 420003	 Mister Charlie (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 F Alloncle	 5.9%
9	 039047	 Tite Nana (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.4%	 F Sanchez	 8.5%
10	 925169	 Capchop	 56.5	 [	 8]	 A Nicco -1.5	 5.8%	 F Bossert	 8.3%
11	 337783	 Anath (fr)	 56	 [	16]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.7%	 J Phelippon	 14.2%
12	 602804	 Forever Coco (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.2%	 C Le Veel	 0.0%
13	 060384	 Hot Summer (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 8.4%	 Mlle C Auvray	 5.0%
14	 608005	 Gotha (fr)	 55.5	 [	17]	 T Bachelot	 13.7%	 G Braem	 7.4%
15	 620005	 La Cotilienne Grey (fr)	55.5	 [	12]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 Mlle G Gernay	 8.5%
16	 012000	 Tarahumara Queen (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 4.8%	 A Junk	 7.3%
17	 029600	 Levant (ire)	 54	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 9.7%	 J Resimont	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 5	 Trimlight (fr)
	 8	 Mister Charlie (fr)
	 3	 Jaayiz (ire)
	 10	 Capchop

1	 Youm In Love (fr)	 78%
13	Hot Summer (fr)	 25%
2	 Soho Vicky (ire)	 25%
3	 Jaayiz (ire)	 24%
10	Capchop	 22%

1	 Youm In Love (fr)	 50%
3	 Jaayiz (ire)	 31%
16	 Tarahumara Queen	24%
7	 Frenchy (fr)	 23%
10	 Capchop	 19%

5	 Trimlight (fr)	 1:48.90
10	 Capchop	 1:49.62
8	 Mister Charlie	 1:49.75
3	 Jaayiz (ire)	 1:49.93
7	 Frenchy (fr)	 1:50.40

Race Preview: Trimlight (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Mister Charlie (fr) Was 
prominent last time. Jaayiz (ire) Eight time winner and placed many times. Capchop Expect to 
improve here.

RACE  9	 9:10 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 3	 Austral (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 16.6%	 F Chappet	 15.1%
2	 3	 Al Farabi (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
3	 36	 Land Of Dragons (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 P Bary	 14.7%
4	 5	 Ascot Way (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 M Guarnieri	 7.0%
5	 56	 Alcotan (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 8.4%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.9%
6	 4	 Wild West (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 C Berge -3.5	 10.8%	 M D Sanchez	 13.4%
7	 98524	 Cosmo Beau (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 13.4%	 S Cerulis	 8.5%
8	 52	 Rastignac (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 6.2%	 G Bietolini	 10.4%
9	 335347	 Sixtus (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 M Nigge	 10.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Austral (fr)
	 2	 Al Farabi (fr)
	 4	 Ascot Way (fr)
	 9	 Sixtus (fr)

9	 Sixtus (fr)	 33%
2	 Al Farabi (fr)	 33%
3	 Land Of Dragons 	 17%

Race Preview: Austral (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Al Farabi (fr) Has plenty scope to improve 
and should be very competitive. Ascot Way (fr) Can improve to get much closer. Sixtus (fr) Has a 
good chance of earning again.

RACE 10	 9:45 PM	 ($40000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 441112	 Al Barq (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 26.7%	 J C Rouget	 26.1%
2	 4153	 Frozen	 56.5	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 W Hickst	 14.8%
3	 71542	 Alashar (ire)	 56.5	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 17.3%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
4	 9622	 Mount Tambora	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
5	 491216	 Premier Ordre (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 M Guarnieri	 7.0%
6	 0414	 Durango (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
7	 671191	 Zokoa (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.4%	 F Sanchez	 8.5%
8	 5147	 Pearl Harbour (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 S Wattel	 14.9%
9	 714	 Aalto (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.4%	 H F Devin	 12.4%
10	 0716	 Lady Ace (fr)	 53	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 R Collet	 3.8%
11	 164537	 St Pantaleon (ire)	 52.5	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 8.4%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 3	 Alashar (ire)
	 4	 Mount Tambora
	 1	 Al Barq (fr)
	 5	 Premier Ordre (fr)

8	 Pearl Harbour (fr)	 100%
5	 Premier Ordre (fr)	 67%
4	 Mount Tambora	 67%
10	Lady Ace (fr)	 50%
11	St Pantaleon (ire)	 13%

Race Preview: Alashar (ire) Big chance to score here. Mount Tambora Can build on that. Player. 
Al Barq (fr) Ultra consistent galloper and who can play a part in the finish. Premier Ordre (fr) Not to 
be ruled out.

RACE 11	 10:20 PM	 ($27000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 9	 Kleora	 58	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F Chappet	 15.1%
2	 222	 Kamiyah (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
3	 85	 Morgana (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 M A Massin -1.5	 8.9%	 S Wattel	 14.9%
4	 726	 Dark Zel (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 13.7%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
5	 447	 Zahyana (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 S Jesus	 3.4%
6	 738	 Lady Regent (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.4%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
7	 73	 Hadya (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 13.4%	 S Cerulis	 8.5%
8	 62	 Montjica (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 E Crublet -2.5	 7.1%	 J C Rouget	 26.1%
9	 	 Afareet (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 D Cirocca -3.5	 0.0%	 M Baratti	 9.8%
10	 	 Dayina (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 8.4%	 P&f & Renaut	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Kamiyah (ire)
	 4	 Dark Zel (fr)
	 8	 Montjica (fr)
	 1	 Kleora

4	 Dark Zel (fr)	 22%
6	 Lady Regent (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Kamiyah (ire) Track specialist who will run well. Dark Zel (fr) Among the top 
chances. Montjica (fr) Among the chances. Kleora Better than recent runs suggest.
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FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

FRIDAY
28 APR 2023

1
5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE

®

Scan the QR code: 
download the FREE 
French racing form 
guides.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



第  1场	 6:10 PM	 ($21000)	 					    沙托布里昂	-- 1950公尺
1	 9	基诺莎	 Kenosha (usa)	 58	 [	 4]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	13.3%	 蒙弗特	 13.4%
2	 00930	恰顿好礼	Chayton Gift (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 利博侧	 9.7%	 蒂拉洛	 5.8%
3	 0	伊登	 Eden (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 诺密斯 -2.5	7.5%	 多勒泽	 9.9%
4	 0	佩尼维尔	Pennywell (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 博纳	 5.4%	 莫雷纳	 1.8%
5	 000	捞星星	 Catch A Star (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 陆修 -2.5	 6.7%	 彭塔	 12.2%
6	 02	弗洛瑞斯	Flores (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.3%	 乐纳	 7.3%
7	 339	赫勒斯	 Helles (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 鲁塞尔	 10.1%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
8	 4	菲拉民特	Philaminte (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 贝蒙特 -2.5	4.7%	 费伯华	 20.0%
9	 364	马尔菲沙	Marfisa (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 麦伊洛	 9.1%	 科莱门	 14.0%
10	 34	大众小镇	Our Town (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.6%	 鲁热	 26.1%
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佳选 	 沙托布里昂 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 9	马尔菲沙

	 6	 弗洛瑞斯

	10	大众小镇

	 8	 菲拉民特

赛事预览: 马尔菲沙 上阵此程看似合适，今已蓄势待发。 弗洛瑞斯 于此赛程能夺魁。 大众小镇 

有此骑师搭档所向无敌。 菲拉民特 状态更勇，今可有进展。

第  2场	 6:40 PM	 ($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2000公尺
1	 	克伦比尔	Colombier	 58	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 费伯华	 20.0%
2	 	萨加尼	 Saghany (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 巫斯义	 13.4%	 杜诚高	 11.2%
3	 	查理尔	 Zarir (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 格拉法	 15.8%
4	 	毕万德斯	Brevands	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.4%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
5	 	莫菲万	 Morphewan (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 里格尔	 7.6%
6	 	威达	 Wida (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 汤文升	 7.2%	 迪克斯	 12.9%
7	 	乐园	 Got Land (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 13.7%	 蒙弗特	 13.4%
8	 	飞吻	 Air Kiss (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 迪克斯	 12.9%
9	 	赫麦兹	 Lhommaize (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 蓝斑核	 8.5%
10	 	卡查米尔	Kazamir (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 卢雷克	 13.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	查理尔

	 2	 萨加尼

	 1	 克伦比尔

	 7	 乐园

赛事预览: 查理尔 首次上场能夺得冠军宝座。 萨加尼 首次作战有望拼入三甲。 克伦比尔 首战

此程能有佳绩。 乐园 首次挑战此程可带来惊喜，值得留意。

第  3场	 6:55 PM	 ($21000)	 					    沙托布里昂	-- 1950公尺
1	 2	布罗菲德	Broadfield	 58	 [	10]	 卓尼克	 7.3%	 格拉法	 15.8%
2	 5	圣伊缇尼	Saint Etienne	 58	 [	 3]	 古特拉	 5.4%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
3	 0	我的哈利	My Harley (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 安迪尼	 5.8%	 奥杜英	 17.5%
4	 4	黄昏王子	Prince Of Dawn (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 鲁塞尔	 10.1%	 谢伟尼	 18.7%
5	 7	科迪诺夫	Khodinov (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 诺密斯 -2.5	7.5%	 多勒泽	 9.9%
6	 3242	雷伊梅库	Roi Mercure (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.6%	 鲁热	 26.1%
7	 432	苏诺夫	 Nove Su Nove (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 普兰奇	 10.2%	 比多利尼	10.4%
8	 33	贝拉丰帝	Belafonte (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 麦伊洛	 9.1%	 科莱门	 14.0%
9	 	清吉风暴	Dschingis Storm (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 德兰迪	 9.6%	 蒙弗特	 7.9%
10	 	卡特查尔	Quetzal (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.0%	 罗托斯	 9.4%
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佳选 	 沙托布里昂 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 1	布罗菲德

	 8	 贝拉丰帝

	 6	 雷伊梅库

	 7	 苏诺夫

赛事预览: 布罗菲德 乃此跑道专家，今能一出即胜。 贝拉丰帝 已渐露头角，上阵此程可有一番

作为。 雷伊梅库 于此场合有机会争得奖金。 苏诺夫 上阵此程有胜算。

第  4场	 7:25 PM	 ($25000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1900公尺
1	 507523	罗赛尔	 Rosel (ger)	 59	 [	 5]	 安吉斯 -2.5	0.0%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
2	 7891	瓦伦纳	 Varenna (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 班塔哈 -1.5	12.9%	 菲利潘	 14.2%
3	 64575	康米格	 Baila Conmigo (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 祖特 -3.5	 0.0%	 伯丁	 10.6%
4	 570	查比尔	 Zabir (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 卡博尼 -2.5	14.6%	 伯迪	 12.7%
5	 589	鲁伊拉梅	Rue De La Mer (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	12.6%	 维莫林	 12.8%
6	 605	努吉克斯	Nujiks (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 克鲁贝勒	 7.1%	 艾林	 6.6%
7	 300	温卡利	 Qwenkaly (fr)	 57.5	 [	12]	 威健 -1.5	 7.1%	 蒙弗特	 7.9%
8	 56568	甜恶魔	 Sweet Devildarling (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 劳德 -3.5	 0.0%	 伯丁	 10.6%
9	 254788	不惜代价	Whatever It Costs (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 缪利 -1.5	 1.2%	 里格尔	 7.6%
10	 496652	圣颜	 Holly Colour (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 贝奇 -1.5	 10.8%	 赫斯	 6.3%
11	 476495	灵魂捕手	Spirit Cutter (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 衮桂 -2.5	 0.0%	 柏丁	 3.5%
12	 485008	蒙修斯	 Mon Sioux	 53.5	 [	 4]	 莫斯 -1.5	 8.8%	 潘托尔	 7.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 10	圣颜

	 4	 查比尔

	 1	 罗赛尔

	 2	 瓦伦纳

10	 圣颜	 33%

赛事预览: 圣颜 于此场合胜利呼声高。 查比尔 有顶级师傅助阵能获得奖金。 罗赛尔 战绩不

俗，今实力优秀不容小觑。 瓦伦纳 状态稳健，今可重振前仗雄风。

第  5场	 7:40 PM	 ($20000)	 					    沙托布里昂	-- 1950公尺
1	 070274	科尔维伦	Ker Welen (fr)	 61	 [	 4]	 马奇特 -1.5	2.2%	 伦德斯	 7.0%
2	 501614	黄蓝	 Yellowblue (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.3%	 卢雷克	 13.3%
3	 433118	利布巴威	Lib Dubawi (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 莱尔 -1.5	 11.8%	 奥杜英	 17.5%
4	 522872	乐蒂奇迹	Letty’s Marvel (fr)	 58.5	 [	15]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.0%	 蓝斑核	 8.5%
5	 441390	完美之日	 Just A Perfect Day (ire)	 58.5	 [	13]	 利博侧	 9.7%	 罗托斯	 9.4%
6	 816465	维斯纳巴	Vesinaba (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 罗斯尔 -1	 13.3%	 蒙弗特	 13.4%
7	 223421	新卡	 Sim Card (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 德兰迪	 9.6%	 蒙弗特	 7.9%
8	 431700	独自	 Alone (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 莫伊山	 18.8%	 布兰德	 11.7%
9	 195537	维诺贝洛	Vino Bello (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 鲁塞尔	 10.1%	 罗托斯	 9.4%
10	 031700	玛拉纳多	Maranado (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 布尔热	 10.1%	 罗托斯	 9.4%
11	 633060	伊塔奇	 Ithaque (fr)	 57.5	 [	14]	 卓尼克	 7.3%	 罗托斯	 9.4%
12	 410056	巴法纳	 Bafana Linngari (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 古洛彻	 8.6%	 蒙尼尔	 9.2%
13	 729310	乔治宝贝	Baby George (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 安迪尼	 5.8%	 祖英	 2.3%
14	 722980	罗马尼罗	Romanello (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 派利尔 -1.5	0.0%	 法希尔	 11.9%
15	 451400	阿卡缇伊	Akhatiyi (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 陆修 -1	 6.7%	 彭塔	 12.2%
16	 177005	楚巴斯克	Chubasco (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 贾斯顿	 4.5%	 罗托斯	 9.4%
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佳选 	 沙托布里昂 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 7	新卡

	16	楚巴斯克

	 1	 科尔维伦

	 8	 独自

8	 独自	 67%
7	 新卡	 67%
1	 科尔维伦	 50%
10	 玛拉纳多	 22%

赛事预览: 新卡 状态保持在一定的水准，获胜不难。 楚巴斯克 于此场合能有良多进展。 科尔维
伦 上阵此程有机会再显雄风。 独自 上阵此跑道能有进步，值得考虑。

第  6场	 8:00 PM	 ($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 2000公尺
1	 	马琳德佳	Marindja (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 楚特 -2.5	 6.3%	 杜诚高	 11.2%
2	 	维希兰达	Visilanda (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巫斯义	 13.4%	 杜诚高	 11.2%
3	 	拖鞋少女	Lady’s Slipper (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.4%	 德温	 12.4%
4	 	基亚拉	 Zeeyara (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 格拉法	 15.8%
5	 	卡伊雷缇	Caelestis	 57	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 16.6%	 伯瑞	 14.7%
6	 	佳拉宝	 Jalapao (ire)	 57	 [	11]	 纪仁安	 17.3%	 彭塔	 12.2%
7	 	乐维斯	 Tisseuse De Reves	 57	 [	10]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 费伯华	 20.0%
8	 	约若科比	Yorokobi (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 迪克斯	 12.9%
9	 	地球	 The Planets (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 费伯华	 20.0%
10	 	巴拉克纳	Balakovna (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 佳德宾	 10.3%
11	 	卡尔巴利	Kalbarri (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 博斯奥	 4.8%	 卡克沙	 11.1%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	维希兰达

	 5	 卡伊雷缇

	 9	 地球

	 1	 马琳德佳

赛事预览: 维希兰达 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 卡伊雷缇 首次上场能奋战到底。 地球 首战

此程有机会捎来佳音。 马琳德佳 首次上场能带来惊喜，可期待。
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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第  7场	 8:17 PM	 ($16000)	 					    沙托布里昂	-- 1950公尺
1	 025950	玛拉之星	Marastar (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.0%	 罗托斯	 9.4%
2	 392430	德雷第一	First Drem (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 布兰楚 -2.5	12.0%	 班塞纳	 15.1%
3	 124698	白脚丫	 What A Fair Foot (ire)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 鲁塞尔	 10.1%	 乐利维	 8.3%
4	 001060	布杜马约	Putumayo (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 葛兰德 -2.5	4.9%	 勒格罗	 5.9%
5	 271578	希尼乐园	Senepark	 58	 [	 9]	 普兰奇	 10.2%	 勒格罗	 5.9%
6	 562036	维迪斯曼	Vertismann (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 贾斯顿	 4.5%	 珀彻	 5.8%
7	 068000	海格鲁贝	Hygrove Bec (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 未定	 --%	 勒格罗	 5.9%
8	 08	海沙	 Sea Sands (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 罗瑟特	 3.4%	 祖伊乐	 6.2%
9	 009404	哲理	 Philosophy (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 安迪尼	 5.8%	 梅西	 0.0%
10	 80090	肩并肩	 Side To Side (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 勒布利 -2.5	0.0%	 维尔	 5.6%
11	 240670	红杜玛	 Red Duma	 54.5	 [	 4]	 马奇特 -1.5	2.2%	 麦希尔	 8.0%
12	 659100	洛伊德	 Lloyd (ire)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 欧格 -1.5	 18.2%	 勒格罗	 5.9%
13	 370009	格恩莱特	Gormlaith	 53	 [	13]	 利博侧	 9.7%	 达塔德	 13.6%
14	 975340	莎谢米	 Sashemy (fr)	 52.5	 [	 3]	 陆修	 6.7%	 蒙尼尔	 9.2%
15	 000672	米恩格	 Miengo (fr)	 51	 [	14]	 派利尔 -1.5	0.0%	 乐维斯奇	 --%
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佳选 	 沙托布里昂 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 6	维迪斯曼

	 9	 哲理

	 2	 德雷第一

	11	红杜玛

3	 白脚丫	 100%
15	 米恩格	 50%
5	 希尼乐园	 40%
1	 玛拉之星	 33%
13	 格恩莱特	 17%

赛事预览: 维迪斯曼 上阵此赛程能有一番大作为。 哲理 若能保持佳状有望大展身手。 德雷第一 

实力不俗，今可重振至佳表现。 红杜玛 有良师指导可争得位置。

第  8场	 8:35 PM	 ($16000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1800公尺
1	 220921	尤米情人	Youm In Love (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 巫斯义	 13.4%	 贝勒斯	 4.3%
2	 551000	苏豪维奇	Soho Vicky (ire)	 59.5	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 里格尔	 7.6%
3	 809600	杰伊斯	 Jaayiz (ire)	 59.5	 [	13]	 马莉	 7.6%	 萨瓦吉	 16.7%
4	 073705	法扎诺	 Fazzano (fr)	 59.5	 [	14]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 拉利克	 5.8%
5	 054707	微光	 Trimlight (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 16.6%	 法希尔	 11.9%
6	 608074	杰出	 Illustre Bere (fr)	 59.5	 [	11]	 纪仁安	 17.3%	 林德斯	 2.5%
7	 709054	法式滑步	Frenchy (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 邦尼菲	 9.3%
8	 420003	查理先生	Mister Charlie (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 亚伦西	 5.9%
9	 039047	泰娜娜	 Tite Nana (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 瓦尔	 10.4%	 桑切斯	 8.5%
10	 925169	凯普快刀	Capchop	 56.5	 [	 8]	 尼克 -1.5	 5.8%	 柏瑟	 8.3%
11	 337783	阿纳特	 Anath (fr)	 56	 [	16]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.7%	 菲利潘	 14.2%
12	 602804	永恒可可	Forever Coco (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.2%	 维尔	 0.0%
13	 060384	夏日炎炎	Hot Summer (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 奥雷	 5.0%
14	 608005	格塔	 Gotha (fr)	 55.5	 [	17]	 巴切洛	 13.7%	 布雷姆	 7.4%
15	 620005	康迪联尼	La Cotilienne Grey (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 杰尔纳	 8.5%
16	 012000	塔拉女王	Tarahumara Queen (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 博斯奥	 4.8%	 贾克	 7.3%
17	 029600	乐万特	 Levant (ire)	 54	 [	 7]	 古德	 9.7%	 雷斯蒙	 4.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 5	微光

	 8	 查理先生

	 3	 杰伊斯

	10	凯普快刀

1	 尤米情人	 78%
13	 夏日炎炎	 25%
2	 苏豪维奇	 25%
3	 杰伊斯	 24%
10	 凯普快刀	 22%

1	 尤米情人	 50%
3	 杰伊斯	 31%
16	 塔拉女王	 24%
7	 法式滑步	 23%
10	 凯普快刀	 19%

5	 微光	 1:48.90
10	 凯普快刀	1:49.62
8	 查理先生	1:49.75
3	 杰伊斯	 1:49.93
7	 法式滑步	1:50.40

赛事预览: 微光 于此地同程步速快捷，今难被超越。 查理先生 前仗表现出色，今有望再下一

城。 杰伊斯 未曾令人失望，今值得多加关注。 凯普快刀 于此赛程能有进展。

第  9场	 9:10 PM	 ($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 3	奥斯塔尔	Austral (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 16.6%	 卓必达	 15.1%
2	 3	法拉比	 Al Farabi (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 费伯华	 20.0%
3	 36	龙乐园	 Land Of Dragons (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 伯瑞	 14.7%
4	 5	雅阁之道	Ascot Way (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 贾尼利	 7.0%
5	 56	艾尔克丹	Alcotan (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 柏利时	 15.9%
6	 4	狂野西部	Wild West (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 贝奇 -3.5	 10.8%	 桑彻兹	 13.4%
7	 98524	宇宙美人	Cosmo Beau (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 巫斯义	 13.4%	 蓝斑核	 8.5%
8	 52	拉蒂纳克	Rastignac (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 曼琼	 6.2%	 比多利尼	10.4%
9	 335347	希斯特斯	Sixtus (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 尼基	 10.4%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	奥斯塔尔

	 2	 法拉比

	 4	 雅阁之道

	 9	 希斯特斯

9	 希斯特斯	 33%
2	 法拉比	 33%
3	 龙乐园	 17%

赛事预览: 奥斯塔尔 状态渐勇，今有机会夺标。 法拉比 走势强劲，上阵此程能突围而出。 雅阁
之道 已大有进展，上阵此程可跑得接近。 希斯特斯 今有一定的机会争得奖金。

第 10场	 9:45 PM	 ($40000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1900公尺
1	 441112	埃尔巴克	Al Barq (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 伊奇恩	 26.7%	 鲁热	 26.1%
2	 4153	冰镇	 Frozen	 56.5	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 何杰仕	 14.8%
3	 71542	埃拉沙	 Alashar (ire)	 56.5	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 17.3%	 格拉法	 15.8%
4	 9622	丹宝拉	 Mount Tambora	 56.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 费伯华	 20.0%
5	 491216	高级待遇	Premier Ordre (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 贾尼利	 7.0%
6	 0414	杜郎格	 Durango (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 格拉法	 15.8%
7	 671191	佐克亚	 Zokoa (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 瓦尔	 10.4%	 桑切斯	 8.5%
8	 5147	珍珠港	 Pearl Harbour (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 瓦泰尔	 14.9%
9	 714	埃尔托	 Aalto (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 利库维	 8.4%	 德温	 12.4%
10	 0716	皇牌少女	Lady Ace (fr)	 53	 [	11]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 高利	 3.8%
11	 164537	潘塔利安	St Pantaleon (ire)	 52.5	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 3	埃拉沙

	 4	 丹宝拉

	 1	 埃尔巴克

	 5	 高级待遇

8	 珍珠港	 100%
5	 高级待遇	 67%
4	 丹宝拉	 67%
10	 皇牌少女	 50%
11	 潘塔利安	 13%

赛事预览: 埃拉沙 于此场合胜算大，不容错失。 丹宝拉 凭佳状能令人惊艳。 埃尔巴克 状态极

稳，不失为此程争霸分子之一。 高级待遇 状态不俗，今不可忽视。

第 11场	 10:20 PM	($27000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 9	克利欧拉	Kleora	 58	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卓必达	 15.1%
2	 222	卡米亚	 Kamiyah (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 费伯华	 20.0%
3	 85	摩尔加纳	Morgana (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 马辛 -1.5	 8.9%	 瓦泰尔	 14.9%
4	 726	黑暗杰尔	Dark Zel (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 13.7%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
5	 447	查亚纳	 Zahyana (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 杰苏	 3.4%
6	 738	利珍小姐	Lady Regent (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 利库维	 8.4%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
7	 73	哈德亚	 Hadya (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 巫斯义	 13.4%	 蓝斑核	 8.5%
8	 62	蒙特吉卡	Montjica (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 克鲁贝勒 -2.5	7.1%	 鲁热	 26.1%
9	 	阿发利特	Afareet (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 西洛卡 -3.5	0.0%	 巴拉迪	 9.8%
10	 	达伊纳	 Dayina (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 李纳特	 7.7%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	卡米亚

	 4	 黑暗杰尔

	 8	 蒙特吉卡

	 1	 克利欧拉

4	 黑暗杰尔	 22%
6	 利珍小姐	 17%

赛事预览: 卡米亚 乃此跑道专家，今势必能力撼群驹。 黑暗杰尔 于此赛程有机会上榜。 蒙特吉
卡 有机会争得一席之位。 克利欧拉 状态更勇，上阵此程能有佳绩。
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